SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flying Feet Wines, LLC		02/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
l Tyring Feet Willes, LLO		02/01/2000	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crew Wine Company, LLC
Street Address:	1560 11th Avenue
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95818
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78796807	МАТСН ВООК

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com
Correspondent Name: Melville Owen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 455 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CREW 00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melville Woen
Signature:	/Melville Owen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0349

900044174

0.896787

CH \$40

Date:	03/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=CREW 00001#page1.tif source=CREW 00001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0350

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



in witness whereof, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 0 8 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sed/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

😂 OSP 05 94100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0351



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of California

FEB 0 8 2006

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	IMP	ORTANT	Read	instructions	before c	completina	this form.
--	-----	--------	------	--------------	----------	------------	------------

	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be		i nis Space i	For Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	
	200520110062	FLYING FEET WINES, LLC		
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERI NECESSARY.	E INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMI	TED LIABILITY COMPANY." "LT	D, LIABILITY CO." OR THE
	CREW WINE COMPANY, LLC	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 		
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE)	:	
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	ANY MEMBER(S)		
	C. AMENOMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	RCLES OF ORGANIZATION:		•
		VE OD ANV CHANCE IN YOR MUNICO	THAT WALL CAUSE THE DE	CCALITIAN
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS		
		MONTH	DAY	SSOLUTION. YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTI	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON R LANE GIGUIERE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: RETURN TO:	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: RETURN TO: ROBERT M, FANUCCI, E	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: RETURN TO: NAME ROBERT M, FANUCCI, E FIRM GAGEN, MCCOY, MCMA	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST IZED PERSON ESQ. AHON & ARMSTRONG	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 2 LANE GIGUIERE TYPE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST IZED PERSON ESQ. AHON & ARMSTRONG	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: RETURN TO: NAME ROBERT M, FANUCCI, E FIRM GAGEN, MCCOY, MCMA	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST IZED PERSON ESQ. AHON & ARMSTRONG	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE FEBRUARY	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED,

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

TRADEMARK

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0352